

Ekobot's CEO resigns as Chief Executive Officer and Departs from Position in the Autumn 2023

Erik Jonuks has today informed the board of directors that he is resigning from his position as Chief Executive Officer of Ekobot AB (publ).

Erik Jonuks is leaving Ekobot as a result of being offered and accepting a new position as CEO in another company. In accordance with an agreement with the board, this means that Erik Jonuks will have a notice period of six months and will continue to serve as CEO during this period. He will remain fully focused on Ekobot's operations, particularly during the upcoming 2023 growing season, which is of significant importance to the company.

The recruitment process for a new CEO will commence immediately, and during the notice period, Erik Jonuks will also assist in the search for a new CEO for Ekobot.

"During his time as CEO of Ekobot, Erik has done an outstanding job, and it is naturally regrettable that he is leaving us. We maintain a strong ongoing relationship, and I am confident that he will continue to contribute to the company during the remaining time. I would also like to congratulate Erik on his new challenges," says Thomas Lindgren, Chairman of Ekobot AB. Please note that this is a translation of the provided text and may not be an official communication.

Contacts

Erik Jonuks

CEO/ VD Ekobot AB - The evolution of agriculture erik.jonuks@ekobot.se +46 703 850 890 Homepage Linkedin

About Ekobot

Ekobot AB (publ), based in Västerås, conducts business based on the business concept of developing, manufacturing and selling autonomous agricultural robots that enable efficient precision cultivation where weed management takes place completely without or with minimal use of herbicides. The company's vision is to provide the agricultural sector with a long-term sustainable alternative for reducing or completely eliminating chemical spraying in crops of crops for human consumption. The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, see Ekobot's website www.ekobot.se

Augment Partners AB, tel. +46 8 604 22 55, e-mail: <u>info@augment.se</u> is the Company's Certified Adviser.



This information is information that Ekobot is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-05-16 08:30 CEST.

	11	_	_ 1	١.		_		L _
А	TT	ล	C	n	m	e	n	rs

Ekobot's CEO resigns as Chief Executive Officer and Departs from Position in the Autumn 2023